## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orion Corporation
Street Address:	Orionintie 1
City:	02200 Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2009727	SIMDAX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1032346-000003

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fred W. Hathaway
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred W. Hathaway

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0048

OF \$40.00 2009/2/

900154919

Signature:	/FWH/
Date:	02/17/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=SIMDAX#page1.tif source=SIMDAX#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0049

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

## ASSIGNOR

Trade Name

Abbott Laboratories

Address

100 Abbott Park Road

Abbott Park Illinois 60064

United States of America

Domicile

Illinois, United states of America

# ASSIGNEE

Trade Name

Orion Corporation

Address

Orionintie 1 02200 Espoo

Finland

Domicile

Espoo, Finland

## ASSIGNMENT

assigned to the Assignee full ownership of The Assignor has on Sept. 21, 2009 the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business vested in the goods and services for which the trademarks are used, registered or applied for, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

> For a consect and the consect and Helstant

**SIGNATURES** 

15, 12, 2009

ASSIGNOR

Paul Yasger, Assistant Secretary

Abbott Laboratories

Date:

Place: Abbott Park, IL

ASSIGNEE

to cary public

Arja Weckman

DireOrion Corporation

Kari Kantola

Date: DELEMBER 7, 2003 Group Controller

Place: ESPOO, FINUND

MELSINGFO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0050

CountryName	Trademark:	Classes:	Registration No:	Régistration Date:
800.000	SIMDAX	5	TMA548012	July 12, 2001
7	SIMDAX	5	VR19953631	June 9, 1995
	SIMDAX	S	21048	October 3, 1996
	SIMDAX	5	141790	December 20, 1995
	SIMDAX	5	55/1996	Januery 25, 1996
11.	SIMDAX	5	28373	June 16, 1996
	SIMDAX	5	172477	April 18, 1996
	SIMDAX	5	309363	January 3, 1996
and	STVDAX	5	418866	November 6, 1995
	AV WW	5	2009727	October 22, 1996



TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/17/2010 REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0051